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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

 135 14.800fish lbs ozsWinner SCOTLAND

 247 107  4.700fish lbs ozs2nd Place

 243 106 fish lbs ozs3rd Place

 234  99  1.400fish lbs ozs4th Place

 447 fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

168 ozslbsfishWeigh-in totals

fishSCOTLANDBEST BASKET   37  18 10.200lbs ozsRay Anderson

SCOTLANDHEAVIEST TROUT    7  4.000lbs ozsColin MacDonald

fishEnglish best basket Anthony Fox   27  13  6.600lbs ozs

fishIrish best basket Kenneth O'Keefe   28  13  9.000lbs ozs

fishScottish best basket Ray Anderson   37  18 10.200lbs ozs

fishWelsh best basket David Hoppe   27  12  2.600lbs ozs

fishOFFICIALS' TROPHY Campbell Morgan   29  13  1.800lbs ozs

fishBest Boatman - no 28 Jock Kettles   64  30 10.800lbs ozs

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Anthony Fox 3 7 6.600 13 27 6.60010

Martin Burgess 3 7 4.600 13 27 4.60010

John Hood 3 9 0.600 12 27 0.6009

Steve Smalley 3 8 8.800 10 22 8.8007

Paul Kitchen 3 7 6.800 10 21 6.8007

Howard Croston 3 11 11.600 6 17 11.6003

Tom Bird 3 8 13.400 6 14 13.4003

Gary Hedges 3 8 15.400 5 12 15.4002

Glen Appleby 3 8 12.800 5 12 12.8002

Tom Davies 3 9 6.600 4 11 6.6001

Martin Griffiths 3 6 14.800 5 10 14.8002

Paul Angell   (c) 3 7 15.000 4 9 15.0001

Mark Macleod 3 9 0.400 3 9 0.400

Paul Davison 3 8 12.000 3 8 12.000

42 120  1.400 57 99 234  1.4000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Kenneth O'Keefe 3 8 9.000 13 28 9.00010

Stephen Browne 3 9 10.000 10 23 10.0007

Seamus Kelly 3 8 0.800 10 22 0.8007

Jack Spratt   (c) 3 8 3.400 9 20 3.4006

Andrew Duncan 3 8 4.800 8 18 4.8005

Larry Gibb 3 7 13.400 8 17 13.4005

Garry Stewart 3 7 4.200 8 17 4.2005

Peter Byrne 3 7 12.800 7 15 12.8004

Gerry Dixon 3 9 10.400 6 15 10.4003

Padraig Fahy 3 7 9.400 7 15 9.4004

Robert Reilly 3 8 4.000 6 14 4.0003

Mick O'Farrell 3 10 3.400 5 14 3.4002

Stephen Ellis 3 7 15.800 6 13 15.8003

Tom Sweeney 3 7 15.300 4 9 15.3001

42 117  4.700 65 107 247  4.7000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Ray Anderson 3 7 10.200 18 37 10.20015

Ken Oliver 3 6 12.800 16 32 12.80013

Kenny Miller 3 7 9.200 13 27 9.20010

Colin MacDonald 3 13 2.200 4.0007 *10 27 2.2007

Allan Smith 3 7 15.400 11 23 15.4008

Keith Logan 3 8 3.400 10 22 3.4007

Neill Barrett 3 5 12.800 10 19 12.8007

Derek Purves 3 8 13.400 8 18 13.4005

Wullie Leach   (c) 3 7 14.200 8 17 14.2005

John Buchanan 3 8 5.600 7 16 5.6004

Ian Hutcheon 3 7 8.200 7 15 8.2004

Peter Auchterlonie 3 8 2.600 6 14 2.6003

James Litster 3 7 13.200 6 13 13.2003

Kenny Sichi 3 8 3.600 5 12 3.6002

42 113 14.800 93 135 299 14.8000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

David Hoppe 3 9 2.600 12 27 2.6009

Keith Cadogan 3 6 14.400 12 24 14.4009

Sean Jones 3 8 6.600 11 24 6.6008

Gareth Dixon 3 8 5.200 9 20 5.2006

Gareth Jones 3 6 11.200 9 18 11.2006

Keiron Thomas   (c) 3 9 7.200 7 17 7.2004

Tom Pitchford 3 6 7.800 8 16 7.8005

Tudor Owen 3 10 7.600 6 16 7.6003

David Sandry 3 8 3.600 7 16 3.6004

Mark Williams 3 8 7.000 6 14 7.0003

Steve Docherty 3 9 7.000 5 13 7.0002

Mark Davies 3 8 4.600 5 12 4.6002

Russell Owen 3 7 3.800 5 11 3.8002

Aled Dixon 3 7 11.400 4 9 11.4001

42 115  4.000 64 106 243  4.0000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

Ray Anderson 1 SCOTLAND  3   7 10.200 18  37 10.20015

Ken Oliver 2 SCOTLAND  3   6 12.800 16  32 12.80013

Kenneth O'Keefe 3 IRELAND  3   8  9.000 13  28  9.00010

Kenny Miller 4 SCOTLAND  3   7  9.200 13  27  9.20010

Anthony Fox 5 ENGLAND  3   7  6.600 13  27  6.60010

Martin Burgess 6 ENGLAND  3   7  4.600 13  27  4.60010

David Hoppe 7 WALES  3   9  2.600 12  27  2.6009

Colin MacDonald 8 SCOTLAND  3  13  2.200  4.000  7 *10  27  2.2007

John Hood 9 ENGLAND  3   9  0.600 12  27  0.6009

Keith Cadogan10 WALES  3   6 14.400 12  24 14.4009

Sean Jones11 WALES  3   8  6.600 11  24  6.6008

Allan Smith12 SCOTLAND  3   7 15.400 11  23 15.4008

Stephen Browne13 IRELAND  3   9 10.000 10  23 10.0007

Steve Smalley14 ENGLAND  3   8  8.800 10  22  8.8007

Keith Logan15 SCOTLAND  3   8  3.400 10  22  3.4007

Seamus Kelly16 IRELAND  3   8  0.800 10  22  0.8007

Paul Kitchen17 ENGLAND  3   7  6.800 10  21  6.8007

Gareth Dixon18 WALES  3   8  5.200  9  20  5.2006

Jack Spratt19 IRELAND  3   8  3.400  9  20  3.4006

Neill Barrett20 SCOTLAND  3   5 12.800 10  19 12.8007

Derek Purves21 SCOTLAND  3   8 13.400  8  18 13.4005

Gareth Jones22 WALES  3   6 11.200  9  18 11.2006

Andrew Duncan23 IRELAND  3   8  4.800  8  18  4.8005

Wullie Leach24 SCOTLAND  3   7 14.200  8  17 14.2005

Larry Gibb25 IRELAND  3   7 13.400  8  17 13.4005

Howard Croston26 ENGLAND  3  11 11.600  6  17 11.6003

Keiron Thomas27 WALES  3   9  7.200  7  17  7.2004

Garry Stewart28 IRELAND  3   7  4.200  8  17  4.2005

Tom Pitchford29 WALES  3   6  7.800  8  16  7.8005

Tudor Owen30 WALES  3  10  7.600  6  16  7.6003

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LAKE of MENTEITH  -  20th SEPTEMBER 2013

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

John Buchanan31 SCOTLAND  3   8  5.600  7  16  5.6004

David Sandry32 WALES  3   8  3.600  7  16  3.6004

Peter Byrne33 IRELAND  3   7 12.800  7  15 12.8004

Gerry Dixon34 IRELAND  3   9 10.400  6  15 10.4003

Padraig Fahy35 IRELAND  3   7  9.400  7  15  9.4004

Ian Hutcheon36 SCOTLAND  3   7  8.200  7  15  8.2004

Tom Bird37 ENGLAND  3   8 13.400  6  14 13.4003

Mark Williams38 WALES  3   8  7.000  6  14  7.0003

Robert Reilly39 IRELAND  3   8  4.000  6  14  4.0003

Mick O'Farrell40 IRELAND  3  10  3.400  5  14  3.4002

Peter Auchterlonie41 SCOTLAND  3   8  2.600  6  14  2.6003

Stephen Ellis42 IRELAND  3   7 15.800  6  13 15.8003

James Litster43 SCOTLAND  3   7 13.200  6  13 13.2003

Steve Docherty44 WALES  3   9  7.000  5  13  7.0002

Gary Hedges45 ENGLAND  3   8 15.400  5  12 15.4002

Glen Appleby46 ENGLAND  3   8 12.800  5  12 12.8002

Mark Davies47 WALES  3   8  4.600  5  12  4.6002

Kenny Sichi48 SCOTLAND  3   8  3.600  5  12  3.6002

Tom Davies49 ENGLAND  3   9  6.600  4  11  6.6001

Russell Owen50 WALES  3   7  3.800  5  11  3.8002

Martin Griffiths51 ENGLAND  3   6 14.800  5  10 14.8002

Tom Sweeney52 IRELAND  3   7 15.300  4   9 15.3001

Paul Angell53 ENGLAND  3   7 15.000  4   9 15.0001

Aled Dixon54 WALES  3   7 11.400  4   9 11.4001

Mark Macleod55 ENGLAND  3   9  0.400  3   9  0.400

Paul Davison56 ENGLAND  3   8 12.000  3   8 12.000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net

